High Capacity Stacker
(D364)



High Capacity Stacker (D364)
PARTS CATALOG

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine.

1.Electrical Section (D364)........ccceoeeierierieeiieeiens 2
2.Paper Transport Unit (D364).........ccocevriveeneeennen. 8
3.Shift Unit (D364)......eeoeeeieeieeieeieeieeieeeeeieeiens 14
4.Side Jogger (D364) ......ccoeveeieeieeieeieeieeieeiens 18
5.Paper Exit (D364).......ccceeviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 22
6.Lead Edge Jogger (D364).......ccccovrveernverneeenne 26
7.EXterior (D364) .....ccovviiveiiieeeieeee e 30
8.Accessories 1 (D364) .....cccveeeveeeceeiiieeeeeeeee 32
9.Accessories 2 (D364) ......ccvveceeecee i 34
Parts INAeX.....ccucerremrremnsemnsmmssesnsssssnssssssssssssssssssaenns 38

January 29, 2009



1.Electrical Section (D364)

24
46
43
10
59
5
39




1.Electrical Section (D364)




1.Electrical Section (D364)




1.Electrical Section (D364)




1.Electrical Section (D364)




1.Electrical Section (D364)







1.Electrical Section (D364)

Ir;\(ljgx Part No. Description AQs ?égglry
1 | D364 1000 |Caster:35kg 4
2 | D364 1001 | Hinge:Door:Front:Stack:072M-00667 1
3 | D364 5100 |Set Sensor:Tray:30706430:Ass'y 1
4 | D364 5101 | Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 8
5 | D364 1002 | Tensioner:Drive:40704325:Ass'y 2
6 | D364 1003 | Wire:Tray:Upper Lower:Gray:072M-00787 2
7 | D364 1004 |Wire:Tray:Upper Lower:Black:072M-00788 2
8 | D364 1005 | Shaft:Transmission:Rising Tray:30706442:Ass'y 1
9 | D364 1006 | Synchronous Belt:1800-5GT-20:31001991 1

10 | D364 1007 |Timing Pulley:5GT:T36:30706446:Ass'y 2
13 | D364 1009 |Bracket:Wire:Rear:40704323:Ass'y 4
14 | D364 1010 | Shaft:Drive:Rising Tray:30706440:Ass'y 1
15 | D364 5102 | DC Motor:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00913:Ass'y 1
17 | D364 1011 | Bracket:DC Motor:Tray Unit:30706432:Ass'y 1
18 | D364 5103 | Positioning Sensor:Tray:072M-00914:Ass'y 6
20 | D364 1012 |Holder:Tray:072M-00915:Ass'y 1
21 | D364 1013 | Roller:Tray:Upper Lower:41515970 6
22 | D364 1014 | Roller:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00916:Ass'y 2
24 | D364 1020 | Radial Ball Bearing:6901ZZNR:31001987 4
25 | D364 1021 | Inlet:30706429:Ass'y 1
26 | D364 5104 |[Harness:AC Power Supply:072M-00575 1
27 | D364 5010 |[PCB:Main:Ass'y 1
28 | D364 5105 | Fuse Resistor:3.15A:31001815#6 1
29 | D364 5106 |Fuse Resistor:2A:31001815#7 1
30 | D364 5109 | Fuse Resistor:1A:31001815#4 1
31 | D364 5107 | Fuse Resistor:0.5A:31001815#8 2
32 | D364 5108 | Fuse Resistor:1A:31001815#5 1
[34 1 D364 5710 | Power Supply Unit:31001995 | 1
35 | D364 5111 [ Safety Switch:072M-00816 1
36 | D364 5112 | Connector:Connection:072M-00917:Ass'y 1
37 | D364 5113 |Leak Breaker:072M-00918:Ass'y 1
38 | D364 5114 | Micro Switch:Tray:072M-00919:Ass'y 1
38-1 | D364 5114 | Micro Switch:Tray:072M-00919:Ass'y 1
39 | D364 5115 | Interface Cable:072M-00553 1
40 | D364 5116 [Harness:Safety Switch:072M-00920:Ass'y 1

I?\?sx Part No. Description AQs, ;érzg{y
41 | D364 5117 | Harness:Motor:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00921 1
42 | D364 5118 | Harness:Power Supply Unit:072M-00555 1
43 | D364 5119 | Harness:Sensor:1:072M-00556 1
44 | D364 5120 | Harness:Sensor:2:072M-00557 1
45 | D364 5121 | Harness:Sensor:2-A:072M-00712 1
46 | D364 5122 | Harness:Sensor:3:072M-00558 1
47 | D364 5123 | Harness:Solenoid:072M-00564 1
48 | D364 5124 | Harness:Motor:1-1:072M-00567 1
49 | D364 5125 | Harness:Motor:2-1:072M-00570 1
50 | D364 5126 | Harness:Motor:3-1:072M-00572 1
51 | D364 5127 | Harness:Power Source:BP:072M-00577 1
52 | D364 5128 | Harness:DC Power Supply:072M-00578 1
53 | D364 5129 | Harness:Safety Switch:2-1:072M-00581 1
54 | D364 5130 | Harness:Operation Sub-unit:1-1:072M-00583 1
55 | D364 5131 | Harness:AC Power Supply:2-1:072M-00865 1
56 | D364 5132 | Harness:AC Power Supply:2-2:072M-00866 1
57 | D364 5133 | Relay:072M-00839:ASS'Y 1
58 | D364 5134 | Harness:Fan:2:072M-00822 1
59 | D364 5135 | Fan:Exhaust:DC 1.5W:072M-00980 1
60 | D364 1015 | Tensioner:Drive:072M-01042:Ass'y 1
61 | D364 1016 | Guide Roller:Door:072M-01064 1
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2.Paper Transport Unit (D364)
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2.Paper Transport Unit (D364)
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2.Paper Transport Unit (D364)

lT\ﬂiX Part No. Description AOs ;)émpglry
1 | D364 1100 | Transport Sub-unit:Entrance:072M-00922:Ass'y 1
2 | D364 1101 | Guide Plate:Proof Tray:072M-00923:Ass'y 1
3 | D364 1102 | Driven Roller:Exit:30705679:Ass'y 6
4 | D364 5101 | Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 1
5 | D364 1103 | Discharge Brush:Proof Tray:Exit:31001754 1
6 | D364 5136 | Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 3
7 | D364 1104 | Driven Roller:072M-00924:Ass'y 8
8 | D364 1105 |Bushing:Driven Roller:072M-00652 24
9 | D364 1106 | Compression Spring:Transport Roller:072M-0087 26
10 | D364 1107 | Grip:Open And Close:L2:072M-00959:Ass'y 1
11 | D364 5137 |Harness:Sensor:Proof Tray:072M-00768 1
12 | D364 1110 | Guide Plate:Entrance:072M-00925:Ass'y 1
16 | D364 1111 | Grip:Open And Close:L2:072M-00960:Ass'y 1
18 | D364 5139 |Harness:Sensor:PS-11711:072M-00769 2
19 | D364 1120 | Exit Roller:Proof Tray:072M-00701 1
20 | D364 1122 | Radial Ball Bearing:LNR-1360X3ZZR:31001827] 2
21 | D364 5140 | Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Entrance:30705685 1
22 | D364 1123 [ Synchronous Belt:S2M172:31001992 1
23 | D364 5141 | Bracket:Solenoid:Gate Pawl:072M-00926:Ass'y 1
24 | D364 1124 | Gate Pawl:072M-00927:Ass'y 2
25 | D364 1125 | Transport Roller:2Koro:072M-00659 2
26 | D364 1126 | Transport Roller:4Koro:072M-00660 2
27 | D364 1127 | Transport Roller:Mechanical Roller Clutch:
072M-00707 1
28 | D364 1128 |[Knob:L3:072M-00708 1
29 | D364 1129 | Tensioner:Transport:072M-00928:Ass'y 1
30 | D364 1130 | Pulley:ldler:Tensioner:072M-00929:Ass'y 1
31 | D364 1131 | Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 10
32 | D364 1132 | Synchronous Belt:B60S3M882:072M-00684 1
33 | D364 1133 [ Guide Plate:Connecting:072M-00930:Ass'y 1
39 | D364 5111 | Safety Switch:072M-00816 1
40 | D364 5150 [Harness:Sensor:4:072M-00559 1
41 | D364 5151 |[Harness:Solenoid:2:072M-00565 1
42 | D364 5152 [Harness:Motor:2-2:072M-00571 1
43 | D364 5153 |Harness:Safety Switch:1-2:072M-00580 1

13

I?\?sx Part No. Description AQs, ;)érzglgl
44 | D364 5154 | Harness:Operation Sub-unit:1-2:072M-00584 1
45 | D364 5155 | Fan:Cross Flow:DC 6.3W:072M-00982 1
46 | D364 5156 | Harness:Fan:3:072M-00984 1
47 | D364 5142 | Solenoid:Gate Pawl:072M-01084 1
48 | D364 6508 | Decal:Knob:L3:072M-00898 1
49 | D364 6507 | Decal:Grip:L2:072M-00897 1
50 | D364 6506 | Decal:Grip:L1:072M-00896 1
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3.Shift Unit (D364)
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3.Shift Unit (D364)

lT\ﬂiX Part No. Description AOs ;)érzglry
| 1 | D364 1200 | Shift Tray Unit:072M-00931:Ass'y | 1
2 | D364 1201 | Guide Plate:Exit:Shift Tray:072M-00932:Ass'y 1
3 | D364 1203 | Driven Roller:Exit:Front:072M-00933:Ass'y 2
4 | D364 1204 | Driven Roller:Exit:Inner Back:
072M-00934:Ass'y 2
5 | D364 1205 | Exit Roller:Shift Tray:072M-00617 1
6 | D364 5136 | Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 1
7 | D364 1131 | Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 2
8 | D364 1207 |Gear:Z28:31505541 1
9 | D364 1208 | Discharge Brush:Shift Tray:Exit:31001753 1
10 | D364 1209 | Holder:Exit Roller:Shift Tray:41516167 2
11 | D364 1220 | End Fence:Shift Tray:072M-00936 1
13 | D364 5157 | Optics Sensor:Paper Volume:Paper:
072M-00941:Ass'y 2
14 | D364 5158 |Harness:Optics Sensor:Paper Volume:
072M-00863 2
15 | D364 5160 | Harness:Optics Sensor:Shift Tray:072M-00861 1
[ 16 | D364 1221 | Paddle:072M-00620:Ass'y | 1
17 | D364 1222 | Pulley:S2M:T26:31504929 1
18 | D364 1122 | Radial Ball Bearing:LNR-1360X3ZZR:31001827 2
19 | D364 1224 | Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Shift:072M-00937 1
20 | D364 5161 | DC Stepper Motor:SHhift:072M-00938:Ass'y 1
21 | D364 1225 | Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Exit:072M-00939 1
22 | D364 1226 | Pulley:Slow Down:072M-00988:Ass'y 1
23 | D364 5140 | Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Entrance:30705685 1
24 | D364 1227 | Holder:Pulley:Slow Down:41516102 1
25 | D364 1228 | Synchronous Belt:S2M202:072M-00743 1
26 | D364 5101 | Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 1
27 | D364 5170 |Harness:DC Stepper Motor:Shift:072M-00745 1
28 | D364 5171 | Harness:Sensor:Shift:072M-00744 1
29 | D364 1227 | Holder:Pulley:Slow Down:41516102 1
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4.Side Jogger (D364)

1
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4.Side Jogger (D364)
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4.Side Jogger (D364)
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4.Side Jogger (D364)

lT\ﬂiX Part No. Description AOs ;)émpglry
| 1 | D364 1300 |Jogger:Side:072M-00940:Ass'y | 1
2 | D364 1301 | Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:Front:072M-00957 1
3 | D364 5172 | Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:30705698 2
4 | D364 1340 | Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:Rear:072M-00958 1
6 | D364 1341 | Synchronous Belt:B60S3M519:072M-00636 2
7 | D364 1342 | Slider:Jogger:072M-00637 2
8 | D364 5101 | Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 3
9 | D364 5175 | Micro Switch:V-165-1A510E:31001833 2
10 | D364 5176 | Tensioner:Jogger:40704333:Ass'y 2
11 | D364 1343 | Feeler:Overflow:Shift Tray:31505537 1
12 | D364 1344 |Jogger:Front:072M-00638 1
13 | D364 1346 | Side Fence:Front:072M-00639 1
14 | D364 1347 |Jogger:Inner Back:072M-00640 1
15 | D364 1348 | Side Fence:Inner Back:072M-00763 1
16 | D364 5177 |Harness:Sensor:Jogger Section:072M-00746 1
17 | D364 5178 | Harness:Optics Sensor:Jogger Section:
072M-00860 1
18 | D364 5179 |Harness:Motor:Jogger Section:072M-00749 1
19 | D364 5180 |Harness:Safety Switch:Jogger Section:
072M-00750 1
20 | D364 5181 | Optics Sensor:072M-00989:Ass'y 1
21 | D364 5182 | Harness:Optics Sensor:Photo:072M-00905 1
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O'Brien
Item 1
PCIL: August 2009
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Items 12 to 15
PCIL: August 2009


5.Paper Exit (D364)
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5.Paper Exit (D364)
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5.Paper Exit (D364)
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5.Paper Exit (D364)

lT\ﬂix Part No. Description A?s ;)émpglry
1 | D364 1400 | Transport Unit:Connecting:072M-00942:Ass'y 1
2 | D364 1401 | Stepper Motor:DC 13W:Connecting:40704305 1
3 | D364 1402 | Guide Plate:Connecting:072M-00943:Ass'y 1
4 | D364 1104 | Driven Roller:072M-00924:Ass'y 6
5 | D364 1105 |Bushing:Driven Roller:072M-00652 12
6 | D364 1106 | Compression Spring:Transport Roller:
072M-00873 12
7 | D364 1406 |Grip:L4:072M-00961:Ass'y 1
8 | D364 5139 |Harness:Sensor:PS-11711:072M-00769 1
9 | D364 1410 | Guide Plate:Exit:072M-00944:Ass'y 1
10 | D364 5136 | Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 1
14 | D364 1403 | Grip:L5:072M-00962:Ass'y 1
15 | D364 1103 | Discharge Brush:Proof Tray:Exit:31001754 1
16 | D364 1125 | Transport Roller:2Koro:072M-00659 2
17 | D364 1126 | Transport Roller:4Koro:072M-00660 2
18 | D364 1412 | Gear:Coupling:072M-00945:Ass'y 1
19 | D364 1413 | Pulley:ldler:T30/228:072M-00946:Ass'y 1
20 | D364 1130 | Pulley:ldler:Tensioner:072M-00929:Ass'y 1
21 | D364 1135 | Tensioner:Transport:072M-01085:Ass'y 1
22 | D364 1417 | Synchronous Belt:B60S3M1050:072M-00665 1
23 | D364 1131 | Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 8
24 | D364 5190 [Harness:Sensor:6:072M-00561 1
25 | D364 5191 |Harness:Motor:1-3:072M-00569 1
26 | D364 5192 | Harness:Optics Sensor:2:072M-00979 1
27 | D364 6510 | Decal:Grip:L5:072M-00900 1
28 | D364 6509 |Decal:Grip:L4:072M-00899 1
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6.Lead Edge Jogger (D364)
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6.Lead Edge Jogger (D364)
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6.Lead Edge Jogger (D364)
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6.Lead Edge Jogger (D364)

lT\ﬁix Part No. Description A?s garzglg/
1 | D364 1500 |Jogger:Lengthwise:Uniform:072M-00947:Ass'y 1
2 | D364 5172 | Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:30705698 1
3 | D364 1510 | Stopper:Leading Edge:072M-00627 2
4 | D364 1511 | Slider:Stopper:Leading Edge:072M-00628 1
5 | D364 5176 | Tensioner:Jogger:40704333:Ass'y 1
6 | D364 1513 | Synchronous Belt:B60S3M894:072M-00645 1
7 | D364 5101 | Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 1
8 | D364 5181 |Optics Sensor:072M-00989:Ass'y 1
9 | D364 5182 | Harness:Optics Sensor:Photo:072M-00905 1
10 | D364 5195 | Harness:Optics Sensor:Connecting:072M-00862 1
11 | D364 5196 | Harness:Sensor:6-A:072M-00817 1
12 | D364 5197 | Harness:Motor:1-3-A:072M-00818 1
13 | D364 1514 | Sheet:Plate:Leading Edge:072M-01057:Ass'y 1
14 | D364 1515 | Sheet:Plate:072M-01052 2
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7.Exterior (D364)
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7.Exterior (D364)

lT\ﬂix Part No. Description A?s ;)émpglry
1 | D364 1600 |Cover:Rear:072M-00671 1
2 | D364 1601 | Door:Shift Tray:072M-00948:Ass'y 1
3 | D364 1602 | Grip:Door:Shift Tray:072M-00949 2
4 | D364 1610 | Cover:Upper:072M-00675:Ass'y 1
5 | D364 1612 | Operation Panel:072M-00950:Ass'y 1
6 | D364 5198 | Printed Circuit Board:Operation Panel:
072M-00855 1
7 | D364 1611 | Proof Tray:072M-00676 1
8 | D364 1613 | Cover:Left:072M-00677 1
9 | D364 1614 | Cover:Left Front:072M-00678 1
10 | D364 1615 | Door:Transport Sub-unit:072M-00951:Ass'y 1
12 | D364 1620 | Cover:Paper Exit Sub-unit:072M-00681 1
13 | D364 1621 | Cover:Rear:Small:072M-00682 1
14 | D364 1622 | Cooling Fan:DC 6.3W:072M-00953 1
15 | D364 5155 |Fan:Cross Flow:DC 6.3W:072M-00982 1
16 | D364 5199 |Harness:Cross Flow:072M-00821 1
17 | D364 1603 |Magnet Catch:31001983 2
18 | D364 6504 | Decal:Misfeed Removal:Transport Sub-unit:
072M-00895 1
19 | D364 6505 | Decal:Misfeed Removal:Shift Tray:072M-00894 1
20 | D364 6560 | Decal:Caution:Stack:Tray 1
21 | D364 6515 | Decal:Leak Breaker:On/Off:072M-01011 1
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8.Accessories 1 (D364)
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8.Accessories 1 (D364)

Index
No.

Part No.

Description

Q'ty Per
Assembly

O© oo ~NOOOLhA WN =

D364 1700
D364 1701
D364 1702
D364 1703
D364 1710
D364 1711
D364 5294
D364 5293
D364 1750

Stack:Tray:072M-00954:Ass'y
Stand:Move:Paper:072M-00955:Ass'y
Caster:GR-50N:072M-00685
Caster:G-50N:072M-00686
Grip:Stand:072M-00952:Ass'y
Plate:Paper:072M-00956:Ass'y
Power Supply Cord:EU:072M-00993
Power Supply Cord:NA:072M-00994
Ground Plate:072M-01024:Ass'y

1

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
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9.Accessories 2 (D364)

101 102

v




9.Accessories 2 (D364)

Index
No.

Part No.

Description

Q'ty Per
Assembly

B132 1226
B706 7531
AA14 3396
B830 7536

Holder:Stand
Cushion:Spacer

Screw - M4x4

Coupling Bracket - Correct

B830 7530

Coupling Bracket

© O© O© OV OWOWWOWOowOoWwNoOdwLWN =

B835 1188
B830 7511
D364 8517
D364 8527
D364 8520
D364 8530
D364 8546
D364 8547
D364 8548
D364 8549
D364 8550

=

Guide Plate - Upper

Connecting Guide Plate - Lower

Operating Instructions:NA:CD-ROM
Operating Instructions:EU:CD-ROM
Operating Instructions:NA

Operating Instructions:User Cautions:English:EU
Operating Instructions:User Cautions:German
Operating Instructions:User Cautions:French
Operating Instructions:User Cautions:ltalian
Operating Instructions:User Cautions:Spanish
Operating Instructions:User Cautions:Dutch

4

—_ o kb e ek ke e b
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Index o Q'ty Per
No. Part No. Description Assembly
101 | 0451 3006N | Tapping Screw - 3x6
102 | 0451 4008N | Tapping Screw:4x8
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Item 5
PCIL: April 2014
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o Page and
Part No. Description Indgex No.

D364 1000 Caster:35kg 7- 1

D364 1001 Hinge:Door:Front:Stack:072M-00667 7- 2

D364 1002 Tensioner:Drive:40704325:Ass’y 7- 5

D364 1003 Wire:Tray:Upper Lower:Gray:072M-00787 7- 6
D364 1004 Wire:Tray:Upper Lower:Black:072M-00788 7- 7
D364 1005 Shaft:Transmission:Rising Tray:30706442:Ass’y 7- 8
D364 1006 Synchronous Belt:1800-5GT-20:31001991 7- 9
D364 1007 | Timing Pulley:5GT:T36:30706446:Ass’y 7- 10
D364 1009 Bracket:Wire:Rear:40704323:Ass’y 7- 13
D364 1010 Shaft:Drive:Rising Tray:30706440:Ass’y 7- 14
D364 1011 Bracket:DC Motor:Tray Unit:30706432:Ass’y 7- 17
D364 1012 Holder:Tray:072M-00915:Ass’y 7- 20
D364 1013 Roller:Tray:Upper Lower:41515970 7- 21
D364 1014 Roller:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00916:Ass’y 7- 22
D364 1015 Tensioner:Drive:072M-01042:Ass’y 7- 60
D364 1016 Guide Roller:Door:072M-01064 7- 61
D364 1020 Radial Ball Bearing:6901ZZNR:31001987 7- 24
D364 1021 Inlet:30706429:Ass’y 7- 25
D364 1100 Transport Sub-unit:Entrance:072M-00922:Ass’y 13- 1

D364 1101 Guide Plate:Proof Tray:072M-00923:Ass’y 13- 2
D364 1102 Driven Roller:Exit:30705679:Ass’y 13- 3
D364 1103 Discharge Brush:Proof Tray:Exit:31001754 25- 15
D364 1103 Discharge Brush:Proof Tray:Exit:31001754 13- 5
D364 1104 Driven Roller:072M-00924:Ass’y 13- 7
D364 1104 Driven Roller:072M-00924:Ass’y 25- 4
D364 1105 Bushing:Driven Roller:072M-00652 13- 8
D364 1105 Bushing:Driven Roller:072M-00652 25- 5
D364 1106 Compression Spring:Transport Roller:072M-0087| 13- 9
D364 1106 Compression Spring:Transport Roller:072M-00873 | 25- 6
D364 1107 Grip:Open And Close:L2:072M-00959:Ass’y 13- 10
D364 1110 Guide Plate:Entrance:072M-00925:Ass’y 13- 12
D364 1111 Grip:Open And Close:L2:072M-00960:Ass’y 13- 16
D364 1120 Exit Roller:Proof Tray:072M-00701 13- 19
D364 1122 Radial Ball Bearing:LNR-1360X32ZR:31001827 | 17 - 18
D364 1122 Radial Ball Bearing:LNR-1360X3Z2ZR:31001827 | 13- 20

38

o Page and
Part No. Description Ind%x No.

D364 1123 Synchronous Belt:S2M172:31001992 13- 22
D364 1124 Gate Pawl:072M-00927:Ass’y 13- 24
D364 1125 Transport Roller:2Koro:072M-00659 25- 16
D364 1125 Transport Roller:2Koro:072M-00659 13- 25
D364 1126 Transport Roller:4Koro:072M-00660 25- 17
D364 1126 Transport Roller:4Koro:072M-00660 13- 26
D364 1127 Transport Roller:Mechanical Roller Clutch:072M-00707 | 13 - 27
D364 1128 Knob:L3:072M-00708 13- 28
D364 1129 Tensioner:Transport:072M-00928:Ass’y 13- 29
D364 1130 Pulley:ldler:Tensioner:072M-00929:Ass’y 25- 20
D364 1130 Pulley:ldler:Tensioner:072M-00929:Ass’y 13- 30
D364 1131 Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 13- 31
D364 1131 Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 25- 23
D364 1131 Radial Ball Bearing:LF-1680HH:31001989 17- 7
D364 1132 Synchronous Belt:B60S3M882:072M-00684 13- 32
D364 1133 Guide Plate:Connecting:072M-00930:Ass’y 13- 33
D364 1135 Tensioner:Transport:072M-01085:Ass’y 25- 21
D364 1200 Shift Tray Unit:072M-00931:Ass’y 17- 1

D364 1201 Guide Plate:Exit:Shift Tray:072M-00932:Ass’y 17- 2

D364 1203 Driven Roller:Exit:Front:072M-00933:Ass’y 17- 3

D364 1204 Driven Roller:Exit:lnner Back:072M-00934:Ass’y | 17 - 4
D364 1205 Exit Roller:Shift Tray:072M-00617 17- 5
D364 1207 Gear:Z28:31505541 17- 8
D364 1208 Discharge Brush:Shift Tray:Exit:31001753 17- 9
D364 1209 Holder:Exit Roller:Shift Tray:41516167 17- 10
D364 1220 End Fence:Shift Tray:072M-00936 17 - 11
D364 1221 Paddle:072M-00620:Ass’y 17 - 16
D364 1222 Pulley:S2M:T26:31504929 17 - 17
D364 1224 Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Shift:072M-00937 17- 19
D364 1225 Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Exit:072M-00939 17 - 21
D364 1226 Pulley:Slow Down:072M-00988:Ass’y 17 - 22
D364 1227 Holder:Pulley:Slow Down:41516102 17 - 24
D364 1227 Holder:Pulley:Slow Down:41516102 17 - 29
D364 1228 Synchronous Belt:S2M202:072M-00743 17- 25
D364 1300 Jogger:Side:072M-00940:Ass’y 21- 1
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D364 1301 Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:Front:072M-00957 | 21 - 2
D364 1340 Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:Rear:072M-00958 | 21 - 4
D364 1341 Synchronous Belt:B60S3M519:072M-00636 21- 6
D364 1342 Slider:Jogger:072M-00637 21- 7
D364 1343 Feeler:Overflow:Shift Tray:31505537 21 - 11
D364 1344 Jogger:Front:072M-00638 21- 12
D364 1346 Side Fence:Front:072M-00639 21- 13
D364 1347 Jogger:Inner Back:072M-00640 21- 14
D364 1348 Side Fence:lnner Back:072M-00763 21- 15
D364 1400 Transport Unit:Connecting:072M-00942:Ass’y 25- 1
D364 1401 Stepper Motor:DC 13W:Connecting:40704305 25- 2
D364 1402 Guide Plate:Connecting:072M-00943:Ass’y 25- 3
D364 1403 Grip:L5:072M-00962:Ass’y 25- 14
D364 1406 Grip:L4:072M-00961:Ass’y 25- 7
D364 1410 Guide Plate:Exit:072M-00944:Ass’y 25- 9
D364 1412 Gear:Coupling:072M-00945:Ass’y 25- 18
D364 1413 Pulley:ldler:T30/Z28:072M-00946:Ass’y 25- 19
D364 1417 Synchronous Belt:B60S3M1050:072M-00665 25- 22
D364 1500 Jogger:Lengthwise:Uniform:072M-00947:Ass’y 29- 1
D364 1510 Stopper:Leading Edge:072M-00627 29- 3
D364 1511 Slider:Stopper:Leading Edge:072M-00628 29- 4
D364 1513 Synchronous Belt:B60S3M894:072M-00645 29- 6
D364 1514 Sheet:Plate:Leading Edge:072M-01057:Ass’y 29- 13
D364 1515 Sheet:Plate:072M-01052 29- 14
D364 1600 Cover:Rear:072M-00671 31- 1
D364 1601 Door:Shift Tray:072M-00948:Ass’y 31- 2
D364 1602 Grip:Door:Shift Tray:072M-00949 31- 3
D364 1603 Magnet Catch:31001983 31- 17
D364 1610 Cover:Upper:072M-00675:Ass’y 31- 4
D364 1611 Proof Tray:072M-00676 31- 7
D364 1612 Operation Panel:072M-00950:Ass’y 31- 5
D364 1613 Cover:Left:072M-00677 31- 8
D364 1614 Cover:Left Front:072M-00678 31- 9
D364 1615 Door:Transport Sub-unit:072M-00951:Ass’y 31-10
D364 1620 Cover:Paper Exit Sub-unit:072M-00681 31- 12
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D364 1621 Cover:Rear:Small:072M-00682 31- 13
D364 1622 Cooling Fan:DC 6.3W:072M-00953 31- 14
D364 1700 Stack:Tray:072M-00954:Ass’y 33- 1
D364 1701 Stand:Move:Paper:072M-00955:Ass’y 33- 2
D364 1702 Caster:GR-50N:072M-00685 33- 3
D364 1703 Caster:G-50N:072M-00686 33- 4
D364 1710 Grip:Stand:072M-00952:Ass’y 33- 5
D364 1711 Plate:Paper:072M-00956:Ass’y 33- 6
D364 1750 Ground Plate:072M-01024:Ass’y 33- 9
D364 5010 PCB:Main:Ass’y 7- 27
D364 5100 Set Sensor:Tray:30706430:Ass’y 7- 3
D364 5101 Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 29- 7
D364 5101 Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 7- 4
D364 5101 Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 13- 4
D364 5101 Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 17 - 26
D364 5101 Photointerruptor:GP1A73A:31001635 21- 8
D364 5102 DC Motor:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00913:Ass’y 7- 15
D364 5103 Positioning Sensor:Tray:072M-00914:Ass’y 7- 18
D364 5104 Harness:AC Power Supply:072M-00575 7- 26
D364 5105 Fuse Resistor:3.15A:31001815#6 7- 28
D364 5106 Fuse Resistor:2A:31001815#7 7- 29
D364 5107 Fuse Resistor:0.5A:31001815#8 7- 31
D364 5108 Fuse Resistor:1A:31001815#5 7- 32
D364 5109 Fuse Resistor:1A:31001815#4 7- 30
D364 5110 Power Supply Unit:31001995 7- 34
D364 5111 Safety Switch:072M-00816 7- 35
D364 5111 Safety Switch:072M-00816 13- 39
D364 5112 Connector:Connection:072M-00917:Ass’y 7- 36
D364 5113 Leak Breaker:072M-00918:Ass’y 7- 37
D364 5114 Micro Switch:Tray:072M-00919:Ass’y 7- 38
D364 5114 Micro Switch:Tray:072M-00919:Ass’y 7- 38-1
D364 5115 Interface Cable:072M-00553 7- 39
D364 5116 Harness:Safety Switch:072M-00920:Ass’y 7- 40
D364 5117 Harness:Motor:Tray:Upper Lower:072M-00921 7- 41
D364 5118 Harness:Power Supply Unit:072M-00555 7- 42
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D364 5119 Harness:Sensor:1:072M-00556 7- 43
D364 5120 Harness:Sensor:2:072M-00557 7- 44
D364 5121 Harness:Sensor:2-A:072M-00712 7- 45
D364 5122 Harness:Sensor:3:072M-00558 7- 46
D364 5123 Harness:Solenoid:072M-00564 7- 47
D364 5124 Harness:Motor:1-1:072M-00567 7- 48
D364 5125 Harness:Motor:2-1:072M-00570 7- 49
D364 5126 Harness:Motor:3-1:072M-00572 7- 50
D364 5127 Harness:Power Source:BP:072M-00577 7- 51
D364 5128 Harness:DC Power Supply:072M-00578 7- 52
D364 5129 Harness:Safety Switch:2-1:072M-00581 7- 53
D364 5130 Harness:Operation Sub-unit:1-1:072M-00583 7- 54
D364 5131 Harness:AC Power Supply:2-1:072M-00865 7- 55
D364 5132 Harness:AC Power Supply:2-2:072M-00866 7- 56
D364 5133 Relay:072M-00839:ASS’Y 7- 57
D364 5134 Harness:Fan:2:072M-00822 7- 58
D364 5135 Fan:Exhaust:DC 1.5W:072M-00980 7- 59
D364 5136 Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 25- 10
D364 5136 Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 17- 6
D364 5136 Photo Reflection Sensor:PS-117L1:31001805 13- 6
D364 5137 Harness:Sensor:Proof Tray:072M-00768 13- 11
D364 5139 Harness:Sensor:PS-11711:072M-00769 25- 8
D364 5139 Harness:Sensor:PS-11711:072M-00769 13- 18
D364 5140 Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Entrance:30705685 13- 21
D364 5140 Stepper Motor:DC 8.5W:Entrance:30705685 17- 23
D364 5141 Bracket:Solenoid:Gate Pawl:072M-00926:Ass’y 13- 23
D364 5142 Solenoid:Gate Pawl:072M-01084 13- 47
D364 5150 Harness:Sensor:4:072M-00559 13- 40
D364 5151 Harness:Solenoid:2:072M-00565 13- 41
D364 5152 Harness:Motor:2-2:072M-00571 13- 42
D364 5153 Harness:Safety Switch:1-2:072M-00580 13- 43
D364 5154 Harness:Operation Sub-unit:1-2:072M-00584 13- 44
D364 5155 Fan:Cross Flow:DC 6.3W:072M-00982 31- 15
D364 5155 Fan:Cross Flow:DC 6.3W:072M-00982 13- 45
D364 5156 Harness:Fan:3:072M-00984 13- 46
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D364 5157 Optics Sensor:Paper Volume:Paper:072M-00941:Ass’y | 17 - 13
D364 5158 Harness:Optics Sensor:Paper Volume:072M-00863 | 17 - 14
D364 5160 Harness:Optics Sensor:Shift Tray:072M-00861 17- 15
D364 5161 DC Stepper Motor:SHhift:072M-00938:Ass’y 17 - 20
D364 5170 Harness:DC Stepper Motor:Shift:072M-00745 17 - 27
D364 5171 Harness:Sensor:Shift:072M-00744 17 - 28
D364 5172 Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:30705698 21- 8
D364 5172 Stepper Motor:DC 9W:Jogger:30705698 29- 2
D364 5175 Micro Switch:V-165-1A510E:31001833 21- 9
D364 5176 Tensioner:Jogger:40704333:Ass’y 29- 5
D364 5176 Tensioner:Jogger:40704333:Ass’y 21- 10
D364 5177 Harness:Sensor:Jogger Section:072M-00746 21- 16
D364 5178 Harness:Optics Sensor:Jogger Section:072M-00860 | 21 - 17
D364 5179 Harness:Motor:Jogger Section:072M-00749 21- 18
D364 5180 Harness:Safety Switch:Jogger Section:072M-00750 | 21 - 19
D364 5181 Optics Sensor:072M-00989:Ass’y 29- 8
D364 5181 Optics Sensor:072M-00989:Ass’y 21- 20
D364 5182 Harness:Optics Sensor:Photo:072M-00905 29- 9
D364 5182 Harness:Optics Sensor:Photo:072M-00905 21 - 21
D364 5190 Harness:Sensor:6:072M-00561 25- 24
D364 5191 Harness:Motor:1-3:072M-00569 25- 25
D364 5192 Harness:Optics Sensor:2:072M-00979 25- 26
D364 5195 Harness:Optics Sensor:Connecting:072M-00862 | 29 - 10
D364 5196 Harness:Sensor:6-A:072M-00817 29 - 11
D364 5197 Harness:Motor:1-3-A:072M-00818 29- 12
D364 5198 Printed Circuit Board:Operation Panel:072M-00855 | 31- 6
D364 5199 Harness:Cross Flow:072M-00821 31- 16
D364 5293 Power Supply Cord:NA:072M-00994 33- 8
D364 5294 Power Supply Cord:EU:072M-00993 33- 7
D364 6504 Decal:Misfeed Removal:Transport Sub-unit:

072M-00895 31- 18
D364 6505 Decal:Misfeed Removal:Shift Tray:072M-00894 31- 19
D364 6506 Decal:Grip:L1:072M-00896 13- 50
D364 6507 Decal:Grip:L2:072M-00897 13- 49
D364 6508 Decal:Knob:L3:072M-00898 13- 48
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D364 6509 Decal:Grip:L4:072M-00899 25- 28
D364 6510 Decal:Grip:L5:072M-00900 25- 27
D364 6515 Decal:Leak Breaker:On/Off:072M-01011 31- 21
D364 6560 Decal:Caution:Stack:Tray 31- 20
D364 8517 Operating Instructions:NA:CD-ROM 35- 8
D364 8520 Operating Instructions:NA 35- 9
D364 8527 Operating Instructions:EU:CD-ROM 35- 8
D364 8530 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:English:EU | 35- 9
D364 8546 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:German 35- 9
D364 8547 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:French 35- 9
D364 8548 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:ltalian 35- 9
D364 8549 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:Spanish 35- 9
D364 8550 Operating Instructions:User Cautions:Dutch 35- 9
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B132 1226 Holder:Stand 35- 1
B706 7531 Cushion:Spacer 35- 2
B830 7511 Connecting Guide Plate - Lower 35- 7
B830 7530 Coupling Bracket 35- 5
B830 7536 Coupling Bracket - Correct 35- 4
B835 1188 Guide Plate - Upper 35- 6
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AA14 3396

Screw - M4x4

35- 3
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0451 3006N | Tapping Screw - 3x6 35-101
0451 4008N | Tapping Screw:4x8 35-102
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